MINUTE ITEM

21. (APPROVAL OF THE MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF ANTIOCH, CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W. O. 2105, GEO.-CONTRA COSTA CO.)

After presentation of Calendar Item 17, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED, THE MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO CITY OF ANTIOCH, VICINITY OF ANTIOCH, CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA", DATED SEPTEMBER, 1957.

Attachment
Calendar Item 17 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

MISCELLANEOUS

17.

(APPROVAL OF THE MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF ANTIOCH, CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W. O. 2105.)

As required by Chapter 1939, Statutes of 1955 (amended by Chapter 1430, Statutes of 1957), the State Lands Division surveyed and mapped the area granted to the City of Antioch by the State of California.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED THE MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO CITY OF ANTIOCH, VICINITY OF ANTIOCH, CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA", DATED SEPTEMBER, 1957.